Convertible loan

  Number issued
Redeemed/

Due Open
Share

Price, SEK
Conv loan
2027-05-31 1 782 532 0 1 782 532 5,61

Total 1 782 532 0 1 782 532 5,61

CLAVISTER HOLDING AB (publ.) – INTERIM REPORT OCTOBER - DECEMBER 2022

15

Clavister Holding AB (publ.), Sjögatan 6J, 891 60 Örnsköldsvik, Sweden | Org No. 556917-6612| Tel: +46 (0)660-29 92 00 | www.clavister.com

NOT 5 KEY DATA AND FIGURE

TSEK 2022 2021 2022 2021

  Oct - Dec Oct - Dec Jan - Dec Jan - Dec

Net sales (TSEK) 39 554 36 020 142 703 129 300

Total revenue (TSEK) 43 358 37 014 149 407 134 038

Gross profit (TSEK) 34 189 31 487 121 667 114 849

Gross margin (%) 78,9% 85,1% 81,4% 85.7%

EBITDA (TSEK) 357 -11 610 -10 989 -20 801

Operating profit (TSEK) -10 108 -20 667 -51 396 -57 225

Net profit (loss) (TSEK) -32 407 -29 257 -112 832 -91 141

Earnings per share (SEK) before dilution -0,57 -0,53 -2,00 -1,67

Earnings per share (SEK) after dilution -0,57 -0,53 -2,00 -1,67

Price per earnings (SEK) N/A N/A -1,47 -3,50

Equity per share -2,89 -0,95 -2,89 -0,95

Number of shares before dilution at the end of the period 56 530 354 56 530 354 56 530 354 56 530 354

Number of shares after dilution at the end of the period 64 819 401 62 368 907 64 819 401 62 368 907

Average number of shares before dilution 56 530 354 55 528 463 56 530 354 54 416 683

Average number of shares after dilution 64 698 003 62 368 907 63 594 154 60 039 350

Number of employees at the end of period (FTE) 108 133 108 133

Average number of employees (FTE) 111 134 121 133

Number of employees and external resources at end of period 129 147 129 147

Equity/assets ratio (%) Negative Negative Negative Negative

Quick ratio (%) 82% 84% 82% 84%

Net debt (-), Net cash (+) (TSEK) -253 861 -172 999 -253 861 -172 999

CLAVISTER HOLDING AB (publ.) – INTERIM REPORT OCTOBER - DECEMBER 2022

16

Clavister Holding AB (publ.), Sjögatan 6J, 891 60 Örnsköldsvik, Sweden | Org No. 556917-6612| Tel: +46 (0)660-29 92 00 | www.clavister.com

NOTE 6 PLEDGED ASSETS
GROUP
(TSEK) 2022-12-31 2021-12-31

Pledged accounts receivable 3 617 6 852

Other pledged assets 121 121

Total 3 738 6 973

PARENT COMPANY
(TSEK) 2022-12-31 2021-12-31